
Milestone Global Limited
CIN : L85110KA1990PLC011082

Date: 13th November, 2019

To

The Manager
Corporate Services
The Listing Department
BombayStockExchangeLimited
Phiroz JeejeebhoyTowers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,
Sub.:- OutcomeofBoardMeetingheldtodayto considerandapproveUnaudited
FinancialResultsfor thequarter/halfyearended30thSeptember,2019

Ref.: -Regulation 33of LODR
scrip Code: 531338

At theBoardMeetingheldtoday,theBoardofDirectorsinteraliaapprovedUnaudited
FinancialResultsof theCompanyfor thequarter/halfyearended30thSeptember,2019.
TheFinancialhighlightsasperRegulation33ofSecuritiesandExchangeBoardofIndia
(Listing Obligations andDisclosureRequirements)Regulations,2015areenclosed.The
saidresultshavebeensubjecttoLimitedReviewbytheAuditorsof theCompanyanda
copyoftheirlimitedreviewreportisalsoenclosed.

Kindly taketheaboveon record.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully
For Milestone Global Limited

for

CO. .NCE
Anita Rawat

Company Secretary
Encl.: As above

# 54-B, Hoskote Industrial Area,
K.I.A.D.B., Chintamani Road,
HOSKOTE - 562114
BANGALORE, INDIA.

Phone Off : 91-80-27971334
Fax : +91-80-27971537

e-mail : alkasgl@yahoo.com
website : www.milestonegloballimited.com
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MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED
CIN: L8S110KA1990PLC0110S92

Regd.omce: #S4-B.HOSKOTEINDUSTRIAL AREA (KIADB). CHINTAMANI ROAD.HOSKOTE-562114

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND
HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.

1

11

Ill

v

VI

LX

x

2

3

Particulars

PART 1

Revenue From Operations
Revenue From Operations
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Profit"! before Exceptional
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Quarter Ended

30.06.2019
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28968

2.37

292.05

14042

3.20

24.26

5.61

7.66

.'(.'7.53

288.6*
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Total

30.09.2019

Unaudited
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173.01

(0.19)
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8.17
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Unaudited
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7.67

134.92

305.45

23.49

23.49

23.49

23Ä9

23.49
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149.

5.15
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17.81
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0.00
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30.09.2019
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313.43

3.01
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15.33
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11.55
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11.55

11.55
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336. IS

247.94

1 1.46

595.58

21.69

'5.99

38.42

11.54

15.33

11.55

71.23

35.22

106.45

30.09.2018

Unaudited

540.48

13.11

553.59

(7.44)

46.62

12.29

15.33

203

540.58

13.01

13.01

13.01

13.01

13.01

501.73

026

3.1N

303.27

229.06

5.15

54).48

0.23

22.80

17.22

0.39

40.63

12.29

15.33

13.01

111.95

79.53

5.15

196.63

Y ear Ended

103.2019

Audited

1.191.53

1.20104

596.75

(11.42)

94.83

25.85

27.46

1,182.48

24.56

(301)

213

21.55
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ON3

3.65

629.65

535.49

827

14.47

1.19133
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25.S5

27.46

24.56

84.34

67.42
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158.33
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MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN: L85110KA1990PLC0110892
Regd.Office: INDUSTRIALAREA(KIADB),CHINTAMANIROAD,HOSKOTE-562114

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

C. Statement of Assets and Liabilities
(Rs. In lakhs)
Consolidated

As at 30.09.2019 As at 31.03.201

II . ASSETS

Non - current assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Financial Assets:

(i) Non-Current Investments
(ii) Deferred TaxAssets (net)

TOTAL

Current Assets

(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets:
(i) Trade Receivables
(ii) Cash and Bank Balances
(c) Current Tax Assets
(d) Other Current Assets

TOTAL

I . EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a)Equity Share Capital
(b) Other Equity:

LIABILITIES

(I) Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities :
(i) Short term borrowings
(ii) Trade payables
(b) Other current liabilities

TOTAL

Unaudited

326.75

19.81

14.76

361.32

354.10

89.26

73.71

1.86

115.60

634.53

995.85

501.75

211.87

713.62

197.91

65.55

18.77

282.23

995.85

Audited

325.87

14.76

340.63

352.49

158.33

23.59

0.86

93.11

628.38

969.01

501.75

202.28

704.03

196.33

50.07

18.58

264.98

969.01

Notes:

1

2

3

4

The Above results have been reviwed by the Audit Committee and approved by
the board of directors at their meeting held on 13-11-2019

Segmentreport isbasedonGeographicsegmentwith classificationby location
of customers.
Provision for Tax will be made at tehe end of the accounting year

Previousperiod gigureshavebeen regrouped/ recastedto makethem
comparable
For and on behalf of the Board

Alok Krishna Agarwal
Chairman

0127273

Date: 13.11.2019

Place: New Delhi
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GUPTA VAISH & CO.
ACCOUNTANTS

IndependentAuditor'sReviewReporton unauditedconsolidatedquarterly andyear
to date financial results of MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED
Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To

The Board of Directors of
Milestone Global Limited

1.

2.

3.

4.

We have reviewed the accompanyingStatementof ConsolidatedUnauditedFinancial
Resultsof MilestoneGlobalLimited("theParent")and its subsidiary(theParentand its
subsidiarytogetherreferredto as "theGroup"),beingsubmittedby the Parentpursuantto
the requirementof Regulation33 of the SEBI (ListingObligationsand Disclosure
Requirements)Regulations,2015, as amended.Attention is drawn to the fact that the
consolidatedFinancialResultsfor the correspondingquarterended September30 ,
2018 and the correspondingperiodfrom 01-04-2018to 30-09-2018as reportedin
theseFinancialResultshavebeenapprovedbythe Boardof Directorsofthecompany
but have not been subjected to review.

ThisStatement,whichistheresponsibilityoftheParent'sManagementandapprovedbythe
Parent'sBoardof Directors,hasbeenpreparedin accordancewith the recognitionand
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial
Reporting"("IndAS 34"), prescribedunderSection133of the CompaniesAct, 2013, and
otheraccountingprinciplesgenerallyacceptedin India.Ourresponsibilityis to expressa
conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE)2410"Reviewof InterimFinancialInformationPerformedby the
IndependentAuditor of theEntity", issuedby the Instituteof CharteredAccountantsof India.A
reviewof interimfinancialinformationconsistsof makinginquiries,primarilyof persons
responsiblefor financialandaccountingmatters,andapplyinganalyticalandotherreview
procedures.A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance
withStandardson Auditingand consequentlydoes not enableus to obtainassurancethat
we would becomeaware of all significantmatters that might be identified in an audit.
Accordingly,we do not expressan audit opinion.

WealsoperformedproceduresinaccordancewiththecircularissuedbytheSEBIunder
Regulation33 (8) of the SEBI(ListingObligationsandDisclosureRequirements)
Regulations,2015, as amended,to the extent applicable.

TheStatementincludesthe resultsof thefollowingentities:

Name of the entity
Milestone Global Limited
Milestone Global Limited U. K.

Relationship
Parent Company
Subsidiary Company

1-1.0.: 27/42-A, canal Road,Near Gujrati School, Kanpur-208001
B.o. : 37/17, 1st Floor,Wescott Building,The Mall, Kanpur-208001

Ph. : 0512-2355048 • (M) 9336108328 • E-mail : guptavaish@rediffmail.com
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5.

6.

Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above
and in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that
the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required
to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

The consolidated unaudited financial results includes the interim financial results one
subsidiary which have not been reviewed, whose interim financial results reflect total assets
of Rs. 88.64 lacs as at 30-09-2019 and total revenue of Rs 94.19 lacs and Rs158.02 lacs

total net profit after tax of Rs 5.14 lacs and Rs 3.94 lacs and total comprehensive
income of Rs.14.42 lacs and Rs 3.94 lacs for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 and
for the period from 01-04-219 to 30-09-2019, respectively, as considered in the
consolidated unaudited financial results based on their interim financial results which
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GUPTAVAISH & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Limited Review Report on Unaudited standalone Quarterly and year to date
financial results of MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED pursuant to the Regulation
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To

The Board of Directors of

MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone
financial results of MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED for the period ended
September 30, 2019. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and
has beenapproved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these
financial statements based on our review. Attention is drawn to the fact that the statement of

cashflow for the correspondingperiod from April 01,2018 to September30 2018,asreported
in these financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, but
have not been subjected to review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of
India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate
assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A

review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures
applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not
performedan audit and accordingly, we do not expressanaudit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us
to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results
prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized
accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed
in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains
any material misstatement.

Date: 13/11/2019
Place: Kanpur

For -Gupta Vaish & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Registration Number: 005087C

Raje dra Kumar upta
(PARTNER)

Membership Number: 73250
UDIN: 19073250AAAAAW2428

•'M)933S'Æ32S •E-mail:guptavaish@rediffmail.com
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